AG-0429 Rev. 1
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 8 Project/Project:  AP-AG-06-0028
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An Agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry
for:

APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
Page 3 of/de 8 Project/Project:  AP-AG-06-0028
MODEL NUMBER CODES
The complete model number typically consists of 12
characters after the FHG, FHC, FKG and FKC
designations.  These characters mostly denote various
materials of construction, hazardous rating types, type of
bolts, etc.  When the 8th character is a “2", the
transmitter is part of the FCX-A series.  When the 8th
character is a “4",  the transmitter is part of the FCX-AII
series.
CODES DES NUMÉROS DE MODÈLES
Le numéro de modèle compte habituellement
12 caractères après les appellations FHG, FHC, FKG et
FKC. Ces caractères indiquent principalement les
différents matériaux de construction, les classes de
protection, le type de boulons, etc. Si le huitième
caractère est un « 2 », le transmetteur fait partie de la
série FCX-A. Si c’est un « 4 », il fait partie de la série
FCX-AII.
FIRMWARE
Smart Field Communicator: Version 5.2
Transmitter: Version 21.0
MICROLOGICIEL
Communicateur Smart Field : Version 5.2
Transmetteur : Version 21.0
Ranges:
Models: FHC, FKC
Diffential Pressure
    in w.c.       kpa
0 - 0.4 / 4.0 0 - 0.1 / 1.0
0 - 2.4 / 24.0 0 - 0.6 / 6.0
0 - 12.5 / 125 0 - 3.2 / 32.0
0 - 25.0 / 250 0 - 6.4 / 64. 0
0 - 52.0 / 520 0 - 13.0 / 130
0 - 200 / 2000 0 - 50 / 500
Models: FHG, FKG
Gauge Pressure
     psig       kpa
0 - 0.9 / 9.0 0 - 6.4 / 64.0
0 - 7.2 / 72.0 0 - 50.0 / 500
0 - 43.5 / 435 0 - 300 / 3000
0 - 150 / 1500 0 - 1000 / 10000
Plages :
Modèles : FHC, FKC
Pression différentielle
   en po d'eau          kPa
0 - 0.4 / 4.0 0 - 0.1 / 1.0
0 - 2.4 / 24.0 0 - 0.6 / 6.0
0 - 12.5 / 125 0 - 3.2 / 32.0
0 - 25.0 / 250 0 - 6.4 / 64. 0
0 - 52.0 / 520 0 - 13.0 / 130
0 - 200 / 2000 0 - 50 / 500
Modèles: FHG, FKG
Pression manométrique
   lb/po2  (mano)           kPa
0 - 0.9 / 9.0 0 - 6.4 / 64.0
0 - 7.2 / 72.0 0 - 50.0 / 500
0 - 43.5 / 435 0 - 300 / 3000
0 - 150 / 1500 0 - 1000 / 10000
AG-0429 Rev. 1
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
Page 4 of/de 8 Project/Project:  AP-AG-06-0028
NON-APPROVED FUNCTIONS